Public Works Department

, 700 A. Wilmeth Road

McKinney, Texas 75069

C OLLIN COUNTY _ www.collincountytx.gov
972-548-3700 (Phone)

972-548-3754 (Fax)

May 3, 2022
To: Bill Bilyeu, County Administrator
From: Mark Hines, P.E., Asst. Director of Public Works
Subj: Change Order 2 to Orr Rd Construction K§3

| | .. 57902,

Upon excavation of the 84” culvert being replaced on the Orr Rd project a larger than

- expected void was discovered. The only viable alternative was to fill the void with
flowable fill and we instructed the contractor to do so. This resulted in an increase in line
item number 35 of 47 CY at a cost of $250/CY for a total increase of $11,750. This
brings to contract total to $1,930,340.00, an increase of 0.74%.

r your consideration.

T ey

Mark Hines, P.E.
Asst. Director of Public Works




